SERFF Tracking #: APST-129761653 State Tracking #: 156777 Company Tracking #: IRS 4242

State: Hawaii Filing Company: AIPSO

TOI/Sub-TOI: 20.0 Commercial Auto/20.0001 Business Auto

Product Name: HI IRS 4242

Project Name/Number: /

Filing at a Glance

Company: AIPSO

Product Name: HI IRS 4242

State: Hawaii

TOI: 20.0 Commercial Auto Sub-TOI: 20.0001 Business Auto

Filing Type: Rate

Date Submitted: 10/10/2014

SERFF Tr Num: APST-129761653

SERFF Status: Assigned State Tr Num: 156777

State Status:

Co Tr Num: IRS 4242

Effective Date On Approval

Requested (New):

Effective Date On Approval

Requested (Renewal):

Author(s): Andrea Olson

Reviewer(s): Rae Oda (primary)

Disposition Date:
Disposition Status:
Effective Date (New):
Effective Date (Renewal):

State Filing Description:

SERFF Tracking #: APST-129761653 State Tracking #: 156777 Company Tracking #: IRS 4242

State: Hawaii Filing Company: AIPSO

TOI/Sub-TOI: 20.0 Commercial Auto/20.0001 Business Auto

Product Name: HI IRS 4242

Project Name/Number: /

General Information

Project Name: Status of Filing in Domicile:
Project Number: Domicile Status Comments:

Reference Organization: Reference Number:
Reference Title: Advisory Org. Circular:

Filing Status Changed: 10/13/2014

State Status Changed: Deemer Date:

Created By: Andrea Olson Submitted By: Andrea Olson

Corresponding Filing Tracking Number:

Filing Description:

In accordance with Rule 1.D.1 of the Commercial Auto Manual, the assigned carrier has referred the matter to us for individual risk rating. We propose a factor of 1.12 be applied to the appropriate \$10,000 property damage liability rate. This factor was developed by extending the table in HIB's commercial auto filing 2013-03 as announced via HIB Publication Number 130060 dated September 5, 2013.

Company and Contact

Filing Contact Information

Andrea Olson, Senior Product Analyst andrea.olson@aipso.com
302 Central Avenue 800-827-6302 [Phone]
Johnston, RI 02919 401-528-1351 [FAX]

Filing Company Information

(This filing was made by a third party - aipso)

AIPSO CoCode: State of Domicile: Rhode

302 Central Avenue Group Code: Island

Johnston, RI 02919 Group Name: Company Type: (401) 946-2310 ext. [Phone] FEIN Number: 13-2732270 State ID Number:

Filing Fees

Fee Required? No Retaliatory? No

Fee Explanation:

SERFF Tracking #: APST-129761653 State Tracking #: 156777 Company Tracking #: IRS 4242

State: Hawaii Filing Company: AIPSO

TOI/Sub-TOI: 20.0 Commercial Auto/20.0001 Business Auto

Product Name: HI IRS 4242

Project Name/Number: /

Rate Information

Rate data applies to filing.

Filing Method:

Rate Change Type: %

Overall Percentage of Last Rate Revision: %

Effective Date of Last Rate Revision:

Filing Method of Last Filing:

Company Rate Information

Company	Overall % Indicated	Overall % Rate	Written Premium Change for	Number of Policy Holders Affected	Written Premium for	Maximum % Change	Minimum % Change
Name:	Change:	Impact:	this Program:	for this Program:	this Program:	(where req'd):	(where req'd):
AIPSO	0.000%	0.000%	\$0	0	\$0	0.000%	0.000%

SERFF Tracking #:	APST-129761653	State Tracking #:	156777	Company Tracking #:	IRS 4242

State: Filing Company: AIPSO

TOI/Sub-TOI: 20.0 Commercial Auto/20.0001 Business Auto

Product Name: HI IRS 4242

Project Name/Number: /

Supporting Document Schedules

Bypassed - Item:	AUTO HI Rates Excel Spreadsheet
Bypass Reason:	NA
Attachment(s):	
Item Status:	
Status Date:	
Bypassed - Item:	Reference Filing Adoption Certification
Bypass Reason:	NA
Attachment(s):	
Item Status:	
Status Date:	
Bypassed - Item:	Third Party Authorization
Bypass Reason:	NA
Attachment(s):	
Item Status:	
Status Date:	
Satisfied - Item:	IRS 4242
Comments:	
Attachment(s):	IRSNumber-4242.pdf
Item Status:	
Status Date:	



October 10, 2014

Mr. Gordon Ito, Commissioner Hawaii Department of Commerce & Consumer Affairs Insurance Division PO Box 3614 Honolulu, HI 96811-3614

Attn.: Gordon Ito, Commissioner

Hawaii Joint Underwriting Plan Individual Risk Submission No. 4242

Insured: Republic of the Marshall Islands

Carrier: State Farm

Policy: 077-7534-C07-51 001

Dear Commissioner Ito:

This is an individual risk submission for the captioned policy. The insured has requested \$100,000 property damage liability coverage for an auto used in diplomatic consulate business. Reportedly, this limit is required by law.

In accordance with Rule 1.D.1 of the Commercial Auto Manual, the assigned carrier has referred the matter to us for individual risk rating. We propose a factor of 1.12 be applied to the appropriate \$10,000 property damage liability rate. This factor was developed by extending the table in HIB's commercial auto filing 2013-03 as announced via HIB Publication Number 130060 dated September 5, 2013.

We respectfully request your prompt review and approval of this submission to enable the carrier to proceed with the processing of the policy.

Please contact the undersigned at 1-800-827-6302 ext. 3410 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

(Indrea L. Clam.
Andrea C. Olson, CPCU, CISR, Senior Product Analyst

Manuals and Policy Forms

Attach.

pc: Mr. Tom Assad—AIPSO Mr. Dan Fuller—State Farm